Railway noise and vibrations
Short study
VR Track Oy
Noise
23.10.2017 Railway noise and vibrations, VR Track Oy 2
Noise in general
• Loud or unpleasant or disturbing sound may be
sensed as noise. Noise can be generated from

keskus.fi/documents/10191/2073102/Liikonen_Jo
hdatus_ymp%C3%A4rist%C3%B6meluun.pdf
23.10.2017 Railway noise and vibrations, VR Track Oy 3
Graph 1. Effect of noise, starting from exposure (under) to health effects (top).
After WHO. (Railway noise in Europe 2016)
Railway noise and legislation
• The issue of railway noise concerns both the transport of passengers and freight, but it is much acute for freight wagons. The rolling noise of wagons results, firstly, from the
roughness of the surface of wheel and rail and secondly, from the type of tracks the wagon is rolling on. Effective reduction can be best achieved by addressing both elements in
parallel. Core measures include "silent brakes" (composite brake blocks) and acoustic grinding of tracks.
• The railway noise has also its interoperability dimension as country-specific restrictions on noisy wagons without addressing the issue in a wider context could potentially
undermine competitiveness of railway sector vis-à-vis other transport modes.
• EU has noise legislation that can be found from http://ec.europa.eu/environment/archives/enlarg/handbook/noise.pdf
• EU also has other related directives and regulations:
• DIRECTIVE (EU) 2016/797 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 May 2016 on the interoperability of the rail system within the European Union
• Directive 2008/57/EC on the interoperability of the rail system within the Community (repealing Directives 96/48/EC and 2001/16/EC from 19 July 2010);
• DIRECTIVE 2014/106/EU of 5 December 2014 amending Annexes V and VI to Directive 2008/57/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council on the interoperability of the rail system
within the Community
• Directive 2014/38/EU of of 11 March 2014 amending Annex III to Directive 2008/57/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council as far as noise pollution is concerned
• Directive 2013/9/EU of of 11 March 2013 amending Annex III to Directive 2008/57/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council on the interoperability of the rail system within the
Community
• Commission Recommendation 2014/897/EU [59] of 5 December 2014 on matters related to the placing in service and use of structural subsystems and vehicles under Directives
2008/57/EC and 2004/49/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council (DV29bis), repealing Commission Recommendation 2011/217/EU
• Directive 2011/18/EU of 1 March 2011 amending Annexes II, V and VI to Directive 2008/57/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council on the interoperability of the rail system
within the Community
• Directive 2009/131/EC of 16 October 2009 amending Annex VII to Directive 2008/57/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council on the interoperability of the rail system within the
Community
• Technical Specification for Interoperability (TSI) on Noise - Regulation (EU) No 1304/2014